

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7350/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in LPA No. 317/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

EX. PIONEER ARUN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.L. Bareja, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for on behalf of the petitioner, put up after two week
s. In the

meantime rejoinder, if any, may be filed.

ay Dhawan)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vij

Master

Court Master

Court